ITEM NO. PART NUMBER Description Qry. SURFACE FINISH
1 97092-00-Inner arm LH assm Inner Arm LH Assm 1 Hot Dip Galvanise
2 97070-17-Folding Clevis Folding Clevis Link 4

FOLD ROD-Welded

3 97092-01-Push rod long assm ‘Assembly 1
4 95330-FOLDING CLEVIS-Welded | FOLDING CLEVIS-Welded 2

Assembly Assembly
5 97092-62-Outer push rod assm Push Rod Welded Assm 1
7 BA401 (95346) Default 1

QJ17560A-20mm-N NOZZLE
8 BODY 20MM 20MM-NOZZLE BODY 8

114441 A-3-CELR ,CAP &
9 GASKET, RED Cap & gasket Red 8

AIXR11004VP, Tip
10 AIXR(uhmwpe) 11004VP 8
1 CP19438-EPR SEAT WASHER RUBBER 8
13 2214-BOLT M8X20 ZP HT BOLT M8X25 ZP HT 8
14 1155-NUT SS M8 NYLOC NUT S/S M8 NYLOC 8
15 95224 5 Hole,500ctrs,Nip,Nip 1
16 2102020 Cap Blanking 1/2" 1
17 006330 Hose tail 13mm(1/2") 3
18 162.604.9 Hose Toil,l%wpx 3/4 hex 1
19 1262033 G3/4 MF Elbow 1
20 1302032 G1/2FM Tee 1
21 2502020 Nipple 1/2 inch 1
22 2502030 G3/4 Sym nipple 1
23 95220-A RAM PIN 73mm RAM PIN 73 1
24 2581-WASHER M20 HEAVY WASHER M20 HEAVY 2

GALV GALV
25 4031 Rue clip RUE CLIP 2
26 1140-NUT M20 ZP NUT M20 ZP 2
27 95220-B RAM PIN 68mm RAM PIN-68 1
28 AM A M20X100-S Outer Stud X Fold 3 1
29 AM A M16X100-S Clevis Stud X Fold 2 1

97072-09 STUD M16 X 131mm :
30 ([EGALV) Clevis stud 2
31 1160-NYLOC M16 NUT ZP NYLOC M16 NUT ZP 6

NYLOC SELF LOCKING
32 1138-NYLOC M20 NUT ZP NUT M20 2
33 1768 lock pin Lock pin 1
34 3x19 tension pin Tension pin 1
35 1768 lock pin spring Spring 1
WEIGHT (kg) 96.64 SCALE: 1:20 MATERIAL:  Mmultiple parts Welding Asm
Q'I' M ] TOLERANCE: LINEAR: +/-0.5 ANGULAR: +/-0.25% SolidWorks = Description: .
y DRAWN G.S. Drawing Standard: AS1100 X2 18M LH inner arm assm
E& PLIMPS g, CONFIDENTIAL (© COPYRIGHT: Copyright i this drawing resides in BA Pumps & Sprayers. DWG NO. REV: A A4
REV DESCR|PT|ON DATE APPROVED ; gnauthdorised use magéesult in Ieglyal action. The stutg'ecttof {his grdawing may be protected
. i tent i icati i istrations. X
B PR ERS e e s gm0 29slons PROJECT: SHEET 1 OF 1




	Sheet1
	Drawing View1


